PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4974006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHONG YONG KOH	05/04/2018
KIAT JIN CHENG	05/04/2018
JORGE ERNESTO ODON	04/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON DICKINSON HOLDINGS PTE LTD.
Street Address:	30 TUAS AVENUE 2
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	639461

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@bciplaw.com

BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: **NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BECTON 3.3F-313
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA MARIE FELA
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Marie Fela/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045881 FRAME: 0013 504927260

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045881 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

 Serial No.:
 PCT/SG2014/000403
 Filed:
 8/27/2014

 Serial No.:
 15/502,185
 Filed:
 2/6/2017

WHEREAS, Chong Yong Koh, residing at Blk 596A Ang Mo Kio Street 52, #07-317, Singapore 561596 Singapore, Kiat Jin Cheng, residing at Blk 125 Bishan Street 12, #02-103, Singapore 570125 Singapore, and Jorge Ernesto Odon, residing at San Martin 1884, Banfield, Buenos Aires, Argentina, citizens of Singapore and Argentina, respectively, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries identified herein relating to:

AN APPARATUS FOR EXTRACTION OF AT LEAST ONE ELEMENT FROM A CAVITY AND A PRESSURE LIMITATION APPARATUS

for which they have executed a Declaration for an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BECTON DICKINSON HOLDINGS PTE LTD, a corporation of Singapore, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made or other contractual obligations of Assignor to Assignee, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals

on the dates subscribed below.

Wilness: ALEX CHAI

CHONG YONG KOH

DATE: 4 MAY 2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals

on the dates subscribed below.

Witness: # LEX CHA!

KIAT JIN CHENG

DATE: 4th May 2018

3

PATENT REEL: 045881 FRAME: 0017

Application No. PCT/SG2014/000403

Becton Dickinson Reference P-10880

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Wilness: Lima Harenaa Carbondu

Why 5018

TORGE ERNISTIN ODON

DATE: <u>25/4/18</u>

4835-0158-9090, v. 1

PATENT

REEL: 045881 FRAME: 0018

Application No. PCT/SG2014/000403

Becton Dickinson Reference P-10880

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee's authorized representative has hereunto set their hand and seal on the dates subscribed below.

Witness: ALEX CHA!

Robert Wibeault

Chief Regional Counsel, Greater Asia Becton Dickinson Holdings Pte. LTD.

DATE: 4 May 2018